Features
• Glass passivated junction
• Excellent clamping capability and Fast response time
• 400W peak pulse power capability with a 10/1000us waveform
• Moisture sensitivity: level 1, per J-STD-020
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Peak Pulse Power 400W Stand-off Voltage 10V to 64V
y , p

Leakage
Current
Max. Clamp
Voltage
Peak
Pulse
CurrentPart Number
Breakdown Voltage
o tage Cu e t Cu e t
Min Max
V V V mA μA V A
Vc @ IPP IPPIR @ VRWM
Part Number
VRWM
VBR @ IT IT
F4TVS10A 10 11 1 12 3 1 2 5 17 23 5F4TVS10A 10 11.1 12.3 1 2.5 17 23.5
F4TVS11A 11 12.2 13.5 1 2.5 18.2 22
F4TVS12A 12 13.3 14.7 1 2.5 19.9 20.1
F4TVS13A 13 14.4 15.9 1 0.1 21.5 18.6
F4TVS14A 14 15.6 17.2 1 0.1 23.2 17.2
F4TVS15A 15 16.7 18.5 1 0.1 24.4 16.4
F4TVS16A 16 17.8 19.7 1 0.1 26 15.4
F4TVS17A 17 18.9 20.9 1 0.1 27.6 14.5
F4TVS18A 18 20 22.1 1 0.1 29.2 13.7
F4TVS20A 20 22.2 24.5 1 0.1 32.4 12.3
F4TVS22A 22 24.4 26.9 1 0.1 35.5 11.3
F4TVS24A 24 26.7 29.5 1 0.1 38.9 10.3
F4TVS26A 26 28.9 31.9 1 0.1 42.1 9.5
F4TVS28A 28 31.1 34.4 1 0.1 45.4 8.8
F4TVS30A 30 33.3 36.8 1 0.1 48.4 8.3
F4TVS33A 33 36.7 40.6 1 0.1 53.3 7.5
F4TVS36A 36 40 44.2 1 0.1 58.1 6.9
F4TVS40A 40 44.4 49.1 1 0.1 64.5 6.2
F4TVS43A 43 47.8 52.8 1 0.1 69.4 5.8
F4TVS45A 45 50 55 3 1 0 1 72 7 5 5F4TVS45A 45 50 55.3 1 0.1 72.7 5.5
F4TVS48A 48 53.3 58.9 1 0.1 77.4 5.2
F4TVS51A 51 56.7 62.7 1 0.1 82.4 4.9
F4TVS54A 54 60 66.3 1 0.1 87.1 4.6
2/3
Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
Peak Pulse Power 400W Stand-off Voltage 10V to 64V
F4TVS10A thru F4TVS64A
F4TVS58A 58 64.4 71.2 1 0.1 93.6 4.3
F4TVS60A 60 66.7 73.7 1 0.1 96.8 4.1
F4TVS64A 64 71.1 78.6 1 0.1 103 3.9
Package Outline Dimensions (in millimeters)
DIM
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.9 1.08 0.035 0.043